FORM **PTO-1594** 

OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)

(Rev. 6-93)

REC!

1-51

10-20-2000

HEET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Patent and Trademark Office

Tab settings ⇒⇒⇒ ▼ //0-3-0-0-10149	3356 ▼ ▼ ▼	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: F	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
Phoenix Products, Inc.	Name: Phoenix Poke Boats, Inc.	
	Internal Address:	
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association	Street Address: P.O. Box 109	
☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation-State Kentucky	City: Berea State: KY ZIP: 40403	
□ Other	☐ Individual(s) citizenship	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?  Yes No	☐ Association	
3. Nature of conveyance:	☐ General Partnership☐ ☐ Limited Partnership	
☐ Assignment ☐ Merger☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	© Corporation-State Kentucky  Other	
☐ Other	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation	
Effective Date: December 30, 1995	is attached:	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):		
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)	
	1,148,239 1,217,346 1,507,027	
Additional numbers attached?   Yes  No		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:	
Name: David S. Stallard, Esq.		
Internal Address: WOOD, HERRON & EVANS	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 90 - 00	
2700 Carew Tower	☐ Enclosed	
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address: 441 Vine Street		
Onder/iddioss	8. Deposit account number:	
City: Cincinnati State: OH ZIP:45202		
City: Cincinnati State: OH ZIP: 45202	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
0:46: 40.60 ts DO NOT U:	SE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.		
David S. Stallard	(1) Salt 9-27.00	
Name of Person Signing Signature 3		
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:		

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, PHOENIX PRODUCTS, INC., a Kentucky corporation, P.O. Box 109, Berea, Kentucky 40403, is the owner of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the trademarks and trademark registrations listed in Exhibit A attached hereto and made a part hereof.

WHEREAS, Phoenix Poke Boats, Inc., a Kentucky corporation, P.O. Box 109, Berea, Kentucky 40403, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to the aforesaid trademarks and trademark registrations thereof.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Phoenix Products, Inc. does hereby assign unto the said Phoenix Poke Boats, Inc., all right, title and interest in and to the trademarks listed in Exhibit A, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the marks, and the registrations thereof. This Assignment effective as of December 30, 1995.

PHOENIX PRODUCTS, INC.

CORPORATE	BY
SEAL	The

State of Kentucky )
) ss:
County of )

On this <u>20</u> day of <u>September</u>, 2000, before me appeared Thomas G. Wilson, the person who signed this instrument, who acknowledged that he signed it as a free act on behalf of the identified corporation with authority to do so.

NOTARIAL SEAL

Notary Public

My Commission Explices June 5, 2001

TRADEMARK REEL: 002157 FRAME: 0781

## **EXHIBIT A**

Registration Number	<u>Mark</u>	Issue Date
1,148,239	PHOENIX & Design	March 10, 1981
1,217,346	PHOENIX & Design	November 23, 1982
1,507,027	POKE BOAT	October 4, 1988

TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 10/02/2000 REEL: 002157 FRAME: 0782